
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 03/23/22

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,724,310
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,860,525

1 02/16/22 Wed $16,104,444 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,377,926 1.495 2.7% 2.7% 3rd Payment 3,003,551
2 02/19/22 Sat $22,308,852 $31,299,851 $31,000,000 $20,800,000 1.493 3.7% 6.4% 4th Payment 3,153,729
3 02/21/22 Mon $12,436,190 $37,613,929 $37,000,000 $24,800,000 1.493 2.1% 8.3% 5th Payment 3,311,416

5.53% 7.43% 4 02/23/22 Wed $16,994,224 $46,242,203 $45,000,000 $30,100,000 1.493 2.9% 11.0% 6th Payment 3,476,986
3.00% 4.46% 5 02/26/22 Sat $22,978,302 $58,218,996 $58,000,000 $38,600,000 1.501 3.9% 14.4% 7th Payment 3,650,836
5.27% 2.50% 6 02/28/22 Mon $13,091,210 $64,901,255 $65,000,000 $43,300,000 1.501 2.2% 16.3% 8th Payment 3,833,377
0.70% 1.24% 7 03/02/22 Wed $17,112,584 $73,636,178 $73,000,000 $48,600,000 1.501 2.9% 18.7% 9th Payment 4,025,046
6.73% 5.05% 8 03/05/22 Sat $24,524,232 $83,743,579 $85,000,000 $58,300,000 1.459 4.1% 22.0% 10th Payment 4,226,299
4.03% 2.85% 9 03/07/22 Mon $13,618,306 $90,500,380 $90,000,000 $61,700,000 1.459 2.3% 23.8% 11th Payment 4,437,614
4.46% 2.81% 10 03/09/22 Wed $17,876,472 $99,369,896 $99,000,000 $67,900,000 1.459 3.0% 26.1% 12th Payment 4,659,494

11.39% 12.00% 11 03/12/22 Sat $27,316,848 $117,180,185 $112,000,000 $74,000,000 1.514 4.6% 29.5% 13th Payment 4,892,469
15.90% 10.00% 12 03/14/22 Mon $15,783,550 $124,682,321 $124,000,000 $81,900,000 1.514 2.7% 31.4% 14th Payment 5,137,092
15.47% 13.00% 13 03/16/22 Wed $20,641,968 $134,059,955 $133,000,000 $87,800,000 1.514 3.5% 33.8% 15th Payment 5,393,947
8.44% 6.00% 14 03/19/22 Sat $29,622,396 $149,271,232 $147,000,000 $96,000,000 1.532 4.9% 37.0% 16th Payment 5,663,644
8.17% 6.36% 15 03/21/22 Mon $17,073,024 $157,119,712 $156,000,000 $101,800,000 1.532 2.9% 38.9% 17th Payment 5,946,827

5.26% 5.26% 16 03/23/22 Wed $21,727,736 $167,107,965 $167,000,000 $109,000,000 1.532 3.6% 41.1% 18th Payment 6,244,168
5.00% 5.00% 17 03/26/22 Sat $31,103,516 $181,406,270 $181,000,000 $118,100,000 1.532 5.2% 44.1% 19th Payment 6,556,376
2.64% 2.64% 18 03/28/22 Mon $17,523,752 $189,461,949 $180,000,000 $117,493,473 1.532 3.0% 45.8% 20th Payment 6,884,195
3.95% 3.95% 19 03/30/22 Wed $22,585,112 $199,844,339 $1 $0 1.532 3.8% 47.8% 21st Payment 7,228,405
6.00% 6.00% 20 04/02/22 Sat $32,969,727 $215,000,542 $205,000,000 $133,800,000 1.532 5.5% 50.7% 22nd Payment 7,589,825
7.50% 7.50% 21 04/04/22 Mon $18,838,033 $223,660,398 $213,000,000 $139,000,000 1.532 3.2% 52.3% 23rd Payment 7,969,316

10.00% 10.00% 22 04/06/22 Wed $24,843,623 $235,081,026 $224,000,000 $146,200,000 1.532 4.2% 54.3% 24th Payment 8,367,782
3.17% 3.17% 23 04/09/22 Sat $34,014,867 $250,717,681 $243,000,000 $158,600,000 1.532 5.7% 56.8% 25th Payment 8,786,171
4.38% 4.38% 24 04/11/22 Mon $19,663,139 $259,756,838 $253,000,000 $165,100,000 1.532 3.3% 58.3% 26th Payment 9,225,480

-3.50% -3.50% 25 04/13/22 Wed $23,974,096 $270,777,745 $264,000,000 $172,300,000 1.532 4.0% 59.9% 27th Payment 9,686,754
16.01% 16.01% 26 04/16/22 Sat $39,460,647 $288,917,828 $278,000,000 $181,500,000 1.532 6.5% 62.6% 28th Payment 10,171,091
4.81% 4.81% 27 04/18/22 Mon $20,608,936 $298,391,769 $280,000,000 $182,800,000 1.532 3.5% 63.9% 29th Payment 10,679,646
3.77% 3.77% 28 04/20/22 Wed $24,877,440 $309,827,943 $291,000,000 $189,900,000 1.532 4.2% 65.4% 30th Payment 11,213,628
9.80% 9.80% 29 04/23/22 Sat $43,327,791 $329,745,755 $307,000,000 $200,400,000 1.532 7.1% 67.8%

10.36% 10.36% 30 04/25/22 Mon $22,744,022 $340,201,196 $320,000,000 $208,900,000 1.532 3.8% 69.1% Total 181,000,000
9.30% 9.30% 31 04/27/22 Wed $27,191,042 $352,700,934 $333,000,000 $217,400,000 1.532 4.5% 70.5%
9.50% 9.50% 32 04/30/22 Sat $47,443,931 $374,510,938 $353,000,000 $230,400,000 1.532 7.8% 72.8%
8.88% 8.88% 33 05/02/22 Mon $24,763,691 $385,894,822 $363,000,000 $236,900,000 1.532 4.1% 73.9%

12.65% 12.65% 34 05/04/22 Wed $30,630,709 $399,975,777 $378,000,000 $246,700,000 1.532 5.1% 75.2%
10.12% 10.12% 35 05/07/22 Sat $52,245,257 $423,992,953 $400,000,000 $261,100,000 1.532 8.6% 77.4%
20.00% 20.00% 36 05/09/22 Mon $29,716,429 $437,653,614 $416,000,000 $271,500,000 1.532 5.0% 78.5%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/11/22 Wed $44,414,528 $458,071,000 $441,000,000 $287,900,000 1.532 7.3% 80.1%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/14/22 Sat $69,637,703 $490,083,494 $500,000,000 $326,400,000 1.532 11.2% 82.3%
20.00% 20.00% 39 05/16/22 Mon $35,659,715 $507,480,417 $540,000,000 $352,500,000 1.532 5.9% 83.3%
99.70% 99.70% 40 05/18/22 Wed $88,695,813 $552,938,387 $630,000,000 $411,200,000 1.532 14.1% 85.7%
70.00% 70.00% 41 05/21/22 Sat $118,384,094 $613,499,553 $730,000,000 $476,500,000 1.532 18.3% 88.3%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,100,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/23/2022


